GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:863
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2006

FOREIGN COMPANIES IN INFRASTRUCTURE
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of investment made by foreign companies in infrastructure sector of the country;

(b) the steps taken by the Union Government to ensure that such investments do not go against the security interests of the country;
and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to ensure territorial integrity of the nation?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIPAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a): The data on FDl inflows in Infrastructure Sector from August 1991 to December 2005 is given below:

(Amount Rs. in crore)
Name of the Industry Amount of FDI inflows

Power and 0Oil Refinery 10,710.57#
Telecommunications 12,199.40

Ports 676.44%

Construction Activities and 1,964.00#
Real Estate (including

Roads & Highways)

Total of above 25,550.41

Note:

1. # Power and petroleum Sectors has no segregated data in regard to inflows. However, the amount of inflows of FDI in the Fuel Sector includes the Power & Oil Refinary Sectors both.

2. # This amount petains to January 2000 to September 2005 only.

(b) and (c): While seeking foreign investment in infrastructure, due regard is given to the security related aspects.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

